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MANCHESTER CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 
Saturday 21st January 2023 

 
Grp 2, BOB & DCC: ODDIE, Miss A, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
RDCC: LAYTON, Mr S Sh Ch Joneva Born To Thrill 
BCC: GERRARD, Mrs M & BELL, Mrs C, Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon Over to Carmandine (Imp NZ) 
PGrp2 RBCC, BPIB: BOND, Dr K, Joneva Azelia Banks 
BVIB: O'NEILL, Mrs C J Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM 
BSBGrp1, BSBIB: MENNEN, Miss G & SWEENEY, Mr N Lundgarth Wild Yarrow 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st MATTHEWS, Mrs A & ADAMS, Mrs L Carofel Wings Of Hope 
2nd HAZELTINE, Miss C ROSE & RAZZELL, Mrs C &, Clamerkin Jubilee Fly Past for Corotine 
3rd BAKER, Mrs J, Mattiboo Bohemian Rhapsody 
4th BLAKE, Miss G N, Vadkartya's Snipe 
 
PUPPY DOG (6 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WEBB, Mrs J, Tenshilling Jimmy Mack 
2nd LEWIS, Mrs C, Braithwaite Pole Position in Fallowfield 
3rd MENNEN, Miss G & SWEENEY, Mr N, Joneva Just Imagine 
4th MATTHEWS, Mrs A, Sonham Raising the Game 
5th BAKER, Mrs J, Mattiboo Bohemian Rhapsody 
 
JUNIOR DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE, Mr M & ODDIE, Mrs S, Chesterhope One Way Ticket AI (Imp NZ) NAF 
2nd SILLINCE, Miss K, Davigdor Flanders Field 
 
YEARLING DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WESTAWAY, Ms P, Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest JW 
2nd PREECE, Mrs D & GILDING, Mr N, Harvestslade Light Of Peace 
3rd SALT, Mr AG, Riowood Costello at Gastal 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st MARTIN, Mrs R & MARTIN, Miss R, Sunhouse Banged To Rights 
2nd GORDON, Ms W, Hawkfield Auspicious 
3rd ALLEN, Mrs A, Dondaig Wooden Heart 
4th BROOKSMITH, Miss A & SOLOMON, Miss N, Nightgold Fiver 
 
MID LIMIT DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st GUY, Mrs C & TUTHILL, Mr & Mrs H & N, Cumbrian Night King at Carofel (Imp USA) 
2nd OLIVER, Miss M & STILGOE, Mr and Mrs P and D, Teisgol Love Is In The Air 
3rd MARTIN, Mrs R & MARTIN, Miss R, Sunhouse You're Nicked 
4th PHILO, Ms S R, Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist JW 
4th PATTIE, Mrs M S, Wilchrimane Two For Tea 
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LIMIT DOG (8 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st HENSHAW, Miss A S K & GOODCHILD, Mr J, Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe SGWS 
2nd GERRARD, Mrs M, Carmandine Count On Me 
3rd WYBERGH, Mrs A J, Stocksfell Chase The Ace 
4th NEWBERRY, Mrs E & PHILLIPS, Mr G, Manchela Make My Day for Giulia 
5th GORDON, Ms W & HOWARTH, Mr D, Hawkfield Jolly 
 
OPEN DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st ODDIE, Miss A, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
2nd LAYTON, Mr S, Sh Ch Joneva Born To Thrill 
3rd PREECE, Mrs D & GILDING, Mr N, Harvestslade Cullinan 
4th PHILO, Ms S R, Fydal Caprio at Salmonmist JW ShCM OSW ShCEx 
 
VETERAN DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st O'NEILL, Mrs C J, Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM 
2nd RAYNER, Ms L & SPINKS, Ms P & PRINGLE, Ms, Sh Ch Freebreeze Over The Top at Spinray 
3rd CRITCHLEY, Mrs B & LONDON, Mrs S & HEATON, Ms M, Shadybrook J Hoover at Whipspan (Imp USA) 
4th HENSHAW, Miss A S K & GOODCHILD, Mr J, Penbro Under Pressure with Peteshe 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st MENNEN, Miss G & SWEENEY, Mr N, Lundgarth Wild Yarrow 
2nd ALLEN, Mrs A, Dondaig Wooden Heart 
3rd COLLINS, Mr D & COLLINS, Mrs J, Collholme Balthasar 
4th BAKER, Mrs J, Mattiboo Bohemian Rhapsody 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (14 Entries, Abs: 3) 
1st HINTON, Mrs M, Fleurfield Black Caviar 
2nd WELCH, Mrs S & DRAKE, Mrs J & HAZELTINE, Miss C, Clamerkin Jubilee Surprise at Hookwood 
3rd EARL & WHELDON, Miss F & JONES, Mr B, Flinthill Some Like It Hot TAF 
4th Guy, Mrs C, Carofel If I Had Wings 
5th FLEETWOOD, Mrs C & FLEETWOOD, Mr R, Tyremy Walk of Stars 
 
PUPPY BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BOND, Dr K, Joneva Azelia Banks 
2nd FEWSTER & ROSSITER, Mrs & Miss G & S, Joneva Just A Kiss 
3rd BURKE, Mrs V, Alcazar Eternal Liaison 
4th EARL & WHELDON, Miss F & JONES, Mr B, Flinthill Some Like It Hot TAF 
5th DRAKE, Ms J & BELLAMY, Mrs S, Clamerkin Jubilee Jewel 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st ODDIE, Miss A, Sharnphilly Sugarplum 
2nd EARL & WHELDON, Miss F & JONES, Mr B, Hawkfield Frivolous NAF TAF 
3rd BURKE, Mrs V, Alcazar Eternal Love 
 
YEARLING BITCH (3 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st BOOTH, Mrs S, Lundgarth Everest JW 
2nd RAYNER, Ms L & SPINKS, Ms P & PRINGLE, Ms, Spinray Songbird 
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POST GRADUATE BITCH (13 Entries, Abs: 5) 
1st KLAIBER, Mrs N, Hawkfield Scandalous 
2nd CLINTON, Mrs L, Hawkfield Merry with Oramiss 
3rd PEARSON, Mrs W A, Millpoint Jolly Good Show at Ladyhawke 
4th DUNN, Miss D, Caithpoint Kora at Meadowpoint 
5th MASON, Mrs S, Dondaig Love Me Tender at Nosam 
 
MID LIMIT BITCH (11 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st MASON, Mrs R, Morgan Van Freebreeze (Imp Nld) 
2nd WILKINSON, Mrs B, Stocksfell Shockwave 
3rd NORBURY, Mrs V & NORBURY, Mr M & ADAMS, Heartbury Northern Lights JW 
4th RADCLIFFE, Mrs J, Sniperay Edge Of Glory J W 
5th BROOKSMITH, Miss A & SOLOMON, Miss N, Nightgold Pipkin 
 
LIMIT BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 4) 
1st GORDON, Ms W, Hawkfield Happy 
2nd WILKINSON, Mrs B, Stocksfell Seldom Seen 
3rd MATTHEWS, Mrs A, Sonham Chasing Rainbows 
4th PREECE, Mrs D & GILDING, Mr N, Harvestslade Lesedi La Rona 
 
OPEN BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st GERRARD, Mrs M & BELL, Mrs C, Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon Over to Carmandine (Imp NZ 
2nd WEBB, Mrs J, Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer 
3rd HAZELTINE, Miss C & RAZZELL, Mrs C, Am Ch Sh Ch Bookstor Fabello Kinky Boots (Imp USA) 
4th CHEVALIER, Miss R, Millpoint Some Like It Hot 
 
VETERAN BITCH (1 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BROOKSMITH, Miss A & SOLOMON, Miss N, Nightgold Blackavar VW 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (7 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st KLAIBER, Mrs N, Hawkfield Scandalous 
2nd KLAIBER, Mrs N, Sharnphilly Gingerbread 
3rd COLLINS, Mr D & COLLINS, Mrs J, Collholme Angelique 
4th BOOTH, Mrs S, Sharnphilly Ginger Fizz at Lundgarth 
 
Mr John Thirlwell - judge 
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